

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6899 of 2021

Hemant Cherpa & Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

06.05.2024	Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, Panel Lawyer for the State. Since the State has already entered appearance and filed reply. The default pointed out by the registry is overruled. List this case on 20th August, 2024 for further hearing. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Manish