

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6899 of 2021****HEMANT CHERPA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

20/08/2024	Mr. Amit Kumar Matre, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, learned PL for the State/respondent. Seven working days time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner for removing the default as prayed for. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	