



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6899 of 2021

HEMANT CHERPA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

18/10/2024	Mr. Purnchand, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	---