



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6899 of 2021

HEMANT CHERPA and others **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and
others

Order Sheet

12.12.2024	Mr. Purnachand, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the petitioners. Heard on I.A. No. 3 of 2024, an application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F. On due consideration, I.A. No. 3 of 2024 is hereby allowed. Office to proceed. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	