



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6899 of 2021

HEMANT CHERPA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

05.08.2025	Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. G.A. for the State. At the request of Mr. Matre, call this matter after one week. sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha